Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Rec'd 05/26/2020 - NMOCD FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2 1. Type of Well Oil Well Gas Well Other 2. Name of Operator Contact: NATALIE L BEAVERS DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COM-Mail: NATALIE.BEAVERS@DVN.COM 3a. Address 333 WEST SHERIDAN AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102					 Lease Serial No. NMNM0544986 If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. Well Name and No. TODD 25E FED 5 API Well No. 30-015-27383-00-S1 Field and Pool or Exploratory Area INGLE WELLS 		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) Sec 25 T23S R31E SWNW 1920FNL 660FWL				11. County or Parish, State EDDY COUNTY, NM			
	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA			REPORT, OR OTHI	ER DATA	
If the proposal is to deepen directions Attach the Bond under which the wor following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Attach the site is ready for from 1. 04/13/20 Notify BLM of ir 2. 04/14/20 Set CIBP @ 67 3. 04/15/20 Spot 25 sx cland no required tag inside 5 1/2 inside 5 1/2" csg. Spot 175 csg. 4. 04/16/20 Perf @ 2200' stream of the Bond in the side of the	Alter Casing						
csg/cmt was still wet, plugg Gilbert w/BLM. Approve cut 5. 04/17/20 Perf @ 1555' s csg. 6. 04/20/20 Perf @ 920' so	ed up tbg to tag cmt i and perf @ 1555'. qz'd 100 sx class C ci	nside tbg 2 7 mt tag TOC	7/8" @ 1560'. N @ 940' inside	lotify 5 1/2"	gc 5/28/2020 Accepted for reco	rd – NMOCD	
	true and correct. Electronic Submission # For DEVON ENERG mitted to AFMSS for proce L BEAVERS	Y PRODUCTION	ON ĆOM LP, sent CILLA PEREZ on	to the Carls 04/23/2020 (bad		
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date 04/22/20	020			
	THIS SPACE FO	OR FEDERA	L OR STATE	OFFICE U	SE		
Approved By ACCEPT Conditions of approval, if any, are attache certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to conduct the second of	DEBORAH MCKINNEY TitleLEGAL INSTRUMENTS EXAMINER Date 05/26/2020 Office Carlsbad rson knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United thin its jurisdiction.						

Additional data for EC transaction #512256 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

csg. Perf @ 140' circulate 35 sx class C cmt to surface inside and behind 5 1/2" csg. Cutoff wellhead, anchors and cleaned location. Set dry hole marker. P&A completed.

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #512256

Operator Submitted BLM Revised (AFMSS)

ABD SR Sundry Type: ABD SR

Lease: NMNM0544986 NMNM0544986

Agreement:

Operator: DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO LP DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COM LP

333 WEST SHERIDAN AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 333 WEST SHERIDAN AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

Ph: 405-552-6571 Ph: 405 552 6571

NATALIE L BEAVERS PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGIST Admin Contact:

NATALIE L BEAVERS PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGIST E-Mail: NATALIE.BEAVERS@DVN.COM E-Mail: NATALIE.BEAVERS@DVN.COM

Ph: 405-552-3573 Ph: 405-552-3573

Tech Contact:

NATALIE L BEAVERS PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGIST E-Mail: NATALIE.BEAVERS@DVN.COM NATALIE L BEAVERS PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGIST E-Mail: NATALIE.BEAVERS@DVN.COM

Ph: 405-552-3573 Ph: 405-552-3573

Location:

State: County: NM EDDY NM EDDY

Field/Pool: **INGLE WELLS INGLE WELLS**

Well/Facility:

TODD 25E FEDERAL 5 Sec 25 T23S R31E SWNW 1920FNL 660FWL TODD 25E FED 5 Sec 25 T23S R31E SWNW 1920FNL 660FWL